GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5330
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014

LICENCE TO SHIPS
Charitra Shri Ram

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to issue lifetime licences to Indian ships and ships chartered by an Indian citizen or company;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRIKRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(@)&(b): Yes, Madam. The Government has implemented issuance General Trading Licenses (GTL) to Indian Flag Ships co-terminus
with the Certificate of Registry(or the Provisional Certificate of Registry, as the case may be) by the Registrars of Indian ships.

Taking into consideration the request of the shipping industry, the Government has decided that trading license to Indian flag ships
shall be issued by all Registrar of Ships and make the validity period of the license co-terminus with the certificate of Registry or
Provisional Certificate of Registry, as the case may be.

Accordingly, the shipowner will make an application together with the required fees to the concerned Registrar of Ships for the
issuance of GTL at the time of registration of his vessel or at the time of renewal of licence or any time during the validity of the current
licence and the Registrar shall issue a license with validity co-terminus with the Certificate of Registry.
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